DocuSign Envelope ID: 000AA5B5-AAE7-47AB-A5C2-CO9DB337DEEBB

Barbara Hernandez

City Manager

February 8, 2023

Kendra Wright

Chief Operating Officer

Tracking Solutions Corp. (TSO Mobile)
1080 Holcomb Bridge

Bldg. 200 Suite 350

Roswell, GA 30076

Ref: Agreement between the City of Doral & Tracking Solutions Corporation (TSO
Mobile) to provide for Digital Security Camera system, the Automated Passenger
Counter System, the web-based GPS Automatic Vehicle Location System
(“Contract”); Contract Date: 2/13/2019

Dear Ms. Wright,

As you are aware, the above referenced Contract is for an initial term of two (2) year
term with the option to renew for three (3) additional one (I) year terms. The first
one () year renewal term expired on February 28, 2022, and the second one (1) year
renewal term will expire on February 28, 2023.

The City of Doral is exercising its right to extend the Contract for an additional and
final one (1) year period from March I, 2023, through February 28, 2024. This
Contract extension will be under all the same terms, conditions, and prices as the
original Contract.

Please confirm receipt by signing and returning this letter at your earliest
convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

BrH.

Barbara Hernandez
City Manager

Accepted:  Tracking Solutions Corp. (TSO Mobile)  Date:

DocuSigned by:

kundra (Mm)u 3/7/2023

ABFB6T8ABGATCA21

Kendra Wright
ehgef Operating officer

8401 Northwest 53" Terrace e Doral, Florida 33166 e (305) 593-6725
www.cityofdoral.com




DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 000AA5B5AAE747ABA5C2C9DB337DEEBB Status: Completed
Subject: Here is your signed document: Contract Extension Letter- TSO Mobile_City of Doral.pdf
Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 1 Envelope Originator:
Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: O Kendra Wright

AutoNav: Enabled , GA 30076

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled kwright@gpstrackit.com
Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) IP Address: 138.122.201.106

Record Tracking

Status: Original Holder: Kendra Wright Location: DocuSign

3/7/2023 10:18:32 AM kwright@gpstrackit.com
Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Kendra Wright DocuSigned by: Sent: 3/7/2023 10:19:00 AM
kwright@gpstrackit.com LUMLVA U)Vlgu Viewed: 3/7/2023 10:19:08 AM
Chief Operating Officer ABFOTBABOATCAZ Signed: 3/7/2023 10:20:24 AM
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication . . Freeform Signing
(None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 138.122.201.106

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Sighature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
emvududu@gpstrackit.com Co PI E D \S/?er:/\t/ezﬂs?/zzig’o?ffj;;MAM
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Kendra Wright Sent: 3/7/2023 10:20:25 AM
kwright@gpstrackit.com co PI E D Resent: 3/7/2023 10:20:26 AM
Chief Operating Officer Viewed: 3/7/2023 10:24:41 AM
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp
Notary Events Sighature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps



Envelope Summary Events
Envelope Sent

Certified Delivered

Signing Complete

Completed

Payment Events

Status
Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Timestamps

3/7/2023 10:19:00 AM
3/7/2023 10:19:08 AM
3/7/2023 10:20:24 AM
3/7/2023 10:20:25 AM

Timestamps



		2023-03-07T08:49:22-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




